Mai Vang

From: Mai Vang

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 2:12 PM

To: Darin Dallin

Subject: RE: 1062 Minnehaha Avenue East

October 2 is the City Council public hearing. If you want to contest to the City Council, below are the options:

- 1. appear in person (please arrive before 3:30 p.m. and check in with staff outside Council chambers); or
- 2. Should you wish to address Council directly but not appear in person, you must register by noon on Tuesday, October 1, 2024 to testify via phone here:

https://www.stpaul.gov/department/city-council/city-council-public-hearing-live-testimony.

Mai Vang

(She, her)

Legislative Hearing Coordinator | St Paul City Council

M: (651) 266-8585; D: (651) 266-8563

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd, St Paul, MN 55102



From: Darin Dallin <vonhowler@gmail.com> Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 1:21 PM To: Mai Vang <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us> Subject: Re: 1062 Minnehaha Avenue East

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization.

Hello I got a different paper say October 2 and I didn't see a letter in the mail until after. Also they change it from a contractor that never came out and they waited like a year and a half to fix it and then the city just fixed it and then threw all this at me just lickety-split expect me to jump through all these hoops not OK I guess what's done I guess I'm gonna have to try to find a lawyer

On Thu, Aug 8, 2024 at 12:43 PM Mai Vang <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us> wrote:

Hello Mr. Dallin,

I want to inform you that the Legislative Hearing Officer, Marcia Moermond, is going to recommend that the City Council approve your sewer repair assessment done by the City for the total amount of \$13, 493

be payable over 10 years. This will be in front of her on August 20, 2024 via telephone hearing between 10AM-NOON. If you still want to contest, please let me know early next week. Thanks.

See attached materials related to the sewer repair.

Mai Vang

(She, her)

Legislative Hearing Coordinator | St Paul City Council

M: (651) 266-8585; D: (651) 266-8563

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd, St Paul, MN 55102

